Data sheet 6AG2620-0AA00-4AA0
SIPLUS PN/CAN link TX rail based on 6BK1620-0AA00-0AA0 with
conformal coating, -40…+70 °C, OT4 with ST1/2 (+85 °C for 10 minutes),
module PROFINET to CAN or CANopen Fieldbus CAN 2.0 A/B CANopen
Manager or Slave according to CiA301/302 IP20
General information
Product type designation PN/CAN Link
Firmware version
● FW update possible Yes
Vendor identification (VendorID) ID 09 00 00 53h acc. to CiA
Engineering with
● STEP 7 TIA Portal configurable/integrated from
version
see entry ID: 109746275
Installation type/mounting
Mounting DIN rail, wall mounting, portrait mounting
Mounting position any
Recommended mounting position Horizontal
Rail mounting Yes
Control cabinet installation Yes
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage DC
Rated value (DC) 24 V
permissible range, lower limit (DC) 20.4 V
permissible range, upper limit (DC) 28.8 V
Reverse polarity protection Yes
Overvoltage protection Yes
Short-circuit protection Yes
Mains buffering
● Mains/voltage failure stored energy time 10 ms
Input current
Current consumption (rated value) 0.09 A
Current consumption, max. 0.11 A
Power loss
Power loss, typ. 2.2 W
Interfaces
Interfaces/bus type 2x Ethernet (RJ45), 1x Sub-D (9-pin)
Supports protocol for PROFINET IO
● automatic detection of transmission rate No
● Transmission rate, max. 100 Mbit/s
● Number of RJ45 ports 2
● Number of FC (FastConnect) connections 2
PROFINET functions
● Assignment of the IP address, supported Yes
● Assignment of the device name, supported Yes
1. Interface
6AG26200AA004AA0
Page 1/3 4/7/2023 Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
Interface type CAN according to CiA 303-1
Isolated Yes; 500 V AC or 707 V DC
Interface types
● Number of ports 1
● Design of the connection 9-pin sub D socket
CAN
● CAN operating modes CAN Standard CAN 2.0A/B; CANopen Manager / Slave acc. to CiA
● Specification acc. to CiA CiA 301 & CiA 302
● Transmission rate, min. 50 kbit/s
● Transmission rate, max. 1 000 kbit/s
● Number of slaves, max. 126
● Number of SDOs in parallel 16; Parallel
● Number of PDOs 512; Send / receive
Services
— Node/life-guarding Yes
— Heartbeat Yes
— SYNC Yes
2. Interface
Interface type PROFINET
Isolated Yes; 1 500 V AC or 2 250 V DC
Interface types
● RJ 45 (Ethernet) Yes
● Number of ports 2
● integrated switch Yes
Protocols
● PROFINET IO Device Yes
Interrupts/diagnostics/status information